Education Department, Government of Gujarat
SHODH - ScHeme of Developing High Quality Research

Managed by: Knowledge Consortium of Gujarat
Pragna Puram Campus, Opp. PRL, Nr. L.D. College of Engineering, Ahmedabad-380015

AFRIA HEIR E_mjl: shodhsupport-kcg@qujgov.edu.in Website: https://shodh.guj.nic.in//  Mo. No.: 9979200152

List of University Nodal Officers for SHODH Scheme

SN Name of University Name of SHODH Designation Name of Department Email Id
Nodal Officer
1 AHMEDABAD UNIVERSITY Prof Dhaval Patel Associate Professor, School of Engineering dhaval.patel@ahduni.edu.in
and Applied Science,

2 ANAND AGRICULTURAL Dr. D. J. Parmar Associate Professor Department of djparmar.a@gmail.com

UNIVERSITY Agricultural Statistics, B.

A. College of Agriculture

3 ANANT NATIONAL Ms Ravinderkaur Assistant Manager Office of the Registrar ravinder.kaur@anu.edu.in

UNIVERSITY Kundi
4 ATMIYA UNIVERSITY Dr. Ashish M. Kothari Director Centre for Research director.rit@atmiyauni.ac.in

Innovation and
Translation

5 AURO UNIVERSITY Prof. Meghna Dangi Professor PhD cell phdcell@aurouniversity.edu.in
6 BHAGWAN MAHAVIR Dr. Zarna Dedania Professor & Director Bhagwan Mahavir research@bmusurat.ac.in

UNIVERSITY Centre for Advanced

Research
7 BHAKTA KAVI NARSINH Dr.Firoz A. Shaikh Professor and Head Department of English firozjunagadh@gmail.com
MEHTA UNIVERSITY
8 C. U. SHAH UNIVERSITY Mr. Parag D. Patel Nodal Officer Student Section,C. U. patel _paragkumar@gtu.edu.in
Shah University
9 CEPT UNIVERSITY Dr Rutul Joshi Associate Professor, Faculty of Planning and doctoral.office@cept.ac.in
Head- Doctoral Office
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10 | CHAROTAR UNIVERSITY OF | Dr. Meghana Mehta Assistant Librarian Faculty of Pharmacy meghanamehta.ph@-charusat.ac.in

SCIENCE & TECH.

11 CHILDREN'S UNIVERSITY Prof. B.D. Dhilla PROFESSOR Psychology phdsection@cugujarat.ac.in
12 DARSHAN UNIVERSITY Dr. Dhaval Vyas Assistant Professor Management & research.office@darshan.ac.in
Commerce Department

13 DHARMSINH DESAI Dr. C. K. Bhensdadia Professor & Head Computer Engineering ckbhensdadia@ddu.ac.in
UNIVERSITY

14 DR. BABASAHEB Prof. (Dr.) Nilesh K Director Centre for Research and nilesh.modi@baou.edu.in

AMBEDKAR OPEN Modi Development (CRD)

UNIVERSITY

15 | DR. SUBHASH UNIVERSITY Dr. Mayank Pandya Dean School of Science mayank.pandya@dsuni.ac.in

16 DRS. KIRAN & PALLAVI Dr. Ravindrakumar Deputy Registrar Academic Section dr.aca@kpgu.ac.in

PATEL GLOBAL UNIVERSITY Yadav
17 | GANDHINAGAR UNIVERSITY Prof. Nirav Joshi Dy. Registrar Academic dradmin@gandhinagaruni.ac.in
Administration
18 GANPAT UNIVERSITY Mr JASMIN PATEL Deputy Registrar Examination asst.registrar@ganpatUniversity.ac.in
19 GLS UNIVERSITY Dr. Rubina Assistant Professor School of Doctoral research@qlsUniversity.ac.in
Barodawala Research and Innovation

20 GOKUL GLOBAL Mr. Shivam Administrative Officer Administration research@gokuluniversity.ac.in
UNIVERSITY Chaudhari

21 | GUJARAT NATIONAL LAW Prof. Gopal Bhatt PhD Programme PhD Department gnluphd@gnlu.ac.in
UNIVERSITY Coordinator

22 | GUJARAT TECHNOLOGICAL Ms. Neha Gameti Research Associate, Ph.D. Section phdshodh@qtu.edu.in
UNIVERSITY GTU

23 GUJARAT UNIVERSITY Prof. P. N. Gajjar Professor Department of Physics gushodh@aqujaratUniversity.ac.in

24 HEMCHANDRACHARYA DR. HIMANSHU ASSOCIATE DEPARTMENT OF hsbariya@ngu.ac.in

NORTH GUJARAT BARIYA PROFESSOR LIFE SCIENCES

UNIVERSITY

25 INDIAN INSTITUTE OF Dr. Vijay V. Asst. Registrar Academic vpanchdhane@iiphg.org

PUBLIC HEALTH Panchdhande

GANDHINAGAR
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26 INDIAN INSTITUTE OF Prof. Prerana Shelat Professor Center of Education preranas@iite.ac.in
TEACHER EDUCATION
27 INDRASHIL UNIVERSITY Dr. Vijai Singh Associate Professor Department of dean.research@indrashiluniversity.edu
Biosciences, School of .in
Sciences
28 INDUS UNIVERSITY Dr. Sweta Shah Asst. Dean Research Electrical Engineering osdresearch@indusuni.ac.in
Development &
Innovation
29 INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED Dr Manish Parmar Registrar Administration registrar@iar.ac.in
RESEARCH

30 INSTITUTE OF Dr. Manoj Choudhuri Assistant Professor Department of Basic manojchoudhuri@iitram.ac.in

INFRASTRUCTURE Sciences

TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH
AND MANAGEMENT
(ITRAM)

31 | JUNAGADH AGRICULTURAL Dr. V. R. Malam Director Students' Office of the Director dsw@jau.in

UNIVERSITY, JUNAGADH

Welfare

Students' Welfare

32 KADI SARVA Dr Punit Parejiya Associate Professor Pharmacy punit.parejiya@Xkbiper.ac.in
VISHWAVIDYALAYA
33 KAMDHENU UNIVERSITY DR BHAVIK N Director of Students Directorate of Students dsw@kamdhenuuni.edu.in
PATEL Welfare Welfare
34 KARNAVATI UNIVERSITY Dr. Kishor Bhanushali | Director - Research Karnavati School of research@karnavatiuniversity.edu.in
Research
35 KRANTIGURU SHY AMJI Dr. Gaurav D. Assistant Professor Earth and Environmental gdc.dew@gmail.com
KRISHNA VERMA KACHCHH Chauhan Science
UNIVERSITY
36 LAKULISH YOGA Dr.Shraddha Deputy Registrar Ashtang Yog, KGB hd@lyu.ac.in
UNIVERSITY Raghuvanshi YOG
37 MAHARAJA Prof. Subhash Professor Department of shodh.kcg.gog@mkbhavuni.edu.in
KRISHNAKUMARSINHJI Sharma Psychology
BHAVNAGAR UNIVERSITY
38 MARWADI UNIVERSITY Mr Tarun Vyas Manager Student Sections tarun.vyas@marwadieducation.edu.in
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39 MONARK UNIVERSITY Dr. Tanmay Pandit Research Coordinator Faculty of Science dean.science@monarkuni.ac.in
40 | NAVRACHANA UNIVERSITY Dr. Valli Pillai Assistant Professor | School of Liberal Studies bvalli@nuv.ac.in
and Education
41 NAVSARI AGRICULTURAL Dr. Kalpesh L. Assistant Professor Department of Plant dswnavsari@nau.in
UNIVERSITY Chaudhary Molecular Biology and
Biotechnology, ACHF
42 NIRMA UNIVERSITY Dr. Nilesh Patel Dy. Registrar Ph.D. Section phd.section@nirmauni.ac.in
43 NOBLE UNIVERSITY Amul Kantibhai Associate Professor Management and amul.kotadia@ngivbt.edu.in
Kotadia Commerce
44 P P SAVANI UNIVERSITY Dr. Hiren K. Patel Research Coordinator Research and hiren.patel@ppsu.ac.in
Development Cell
45 PANDIT DEENDAYAL Mr. Hiral Vyas Sr. Manager University Department hiral.vyas@spm.pdpu.ac.in
ENERGY UNIVERSITY
46 PARUL UNIVERSITY Dr. Purvi Apurva Dean Doctoral Studies and research@bmusurat.ac.in
Shah Research
47 RAI UNIVERSITY Dr. Ashish Rami Director-Center for Management crd@raiUniversity.edu
Research &
Development
48 RK UNIVERSITY Dr. Ashish Tanna Dean Faculty of Doctoral fdsr@rku.ac.in
Studies & Research
49 SABARMATI UNIVERSITY Dr. Dharini P Gohel Professor Dept. of Languages dharini.gohel@sabarmatiuniversity.ed
u.in
50 SANKALCHAND PATEL Dr. Chinmayi Joshi ASSISTANT CHEMISTRY shodh.no@spu.ac.in
UNIVERSITY PROFESSOR

o1

SARDAR PATEL UNIVERSITY

Dr. A. N. Prajapati

Associate Professor

Department of Physics

anprajapati-phy@spuvvn.edu

52 SARDARKRUSHINAGAR Dr. K. P. Thakar Director of Students' Directorate of Students' dsw@sdau.edu.in
DANTIWADA Welfare Welfare
AGRICULTURAL
UNIVERSITY
53 SARVAJANIK UNIVERSITY Mr. Jay B. Bergi Registrar SARVAJANIK registrar@sarvajanikuniversity.ac.in
UNIVERSITY
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54 | SAURASHTRA UNIVERSITY Prof (Dr.) Atul M Professor Department of computer amg@sauuni.ac.in
Gonsai science

55 | SHREE SOMNATH SANSKRIT Dr.Kartik Pandya Research Officer Research Department sssu.veraval@gmail.com
UNIVERSITY

56 SHRI GOVIND GURU Jaymit Bharatkumar Senior Clerk Exam infoexam@sggu.ac.in
UNIVERSITY Mehta

57 SILVER OAK UNIVERSITY Dr Premal Patel Associate Professor Computer Engineering premalpatel.ce@socet.edu.in

58 SURENDRANAGAR Mr. Sanjay Joshi Registrar office of Registrar nodalofficer@suni.ac.in
UNIVERSITY

59 SWAMINARAYAN Mr. Dixitkumar Dean Swaminarayan Law registrar@swaminarayanuniversity.ac.
UNIVERSITY Bhagvatbhai Patel College in

60 | SWARNIM GUJARAT SPORTS | Prof. Yajuvendrasinh Assi. Professor Dept. of Physical jethwayl@gmail.com
UNIVERSITY Jethwa Education

61 SWARNIM STARTUP AND Dr. Gunjan Yadav Assi. Professor PhD Research Cell research@swarrnim.edu.in

INNOVATION UNIVERSITY
62 THE CHARUTAR VIDYA Dr. Sarvesh Trivedi IT Head IT CELL ithead@cvmu.edu.in
MANDAL (CVM) UNIVERSITY
63 | THE MAHARAJA SAYAIJIRAO Dr. Prashant R Ass. Prof. Faculty of Pharmacy, p.r.murumkar-
UNIVERSITY OF BARODA Murumkar MSU pharmacy@msubaroda.ac.in
64 | UKA TARSADIA UNIVERSITY | Dr. Shailesh A Shah Director Maliba Pharmacy shailesh.shah@utu.ac.in
College
65 UPL UNIVERSITY OF Dr. Hemant Kumar Professor & Head Mechanical Engineering hemant.gupta@upluniversity.ac.in
SUSTAINABLE Gupta
TECHNOLOGY

66 | VANITA VISHRAM WOMEN'S | Dr. Navnit J. Chothani | Assistant Professor & Chemistry & navnit.chothani@vvwusurat.ac.in
UNIVERSITY I/c Assistant Registrar Administration

67 VEER NARMAD SOUTH Dr. K. H. Chikhalia Professor Chemistry chikhalia_kh@yahoo.com

GUJARAT UNIVERSITY
68 | VIDHYADEEP UNIVERSITY | Dr. Govind P. Gagrani Principal Ph.D. Section phd@vidhyadeepuni.ac.in
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